
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3946
ANSWERED ON:19.12.2011
CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD BETWEEN JALANDHAR BY PASS TO DHILWAN AMRITSAR
Ajnala Dr. Rattan Singh

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the construction of four lane road between Jalandhar By-Pass to Dhilwan − Amritsar has been completed; 

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor alongwith its present status; and 

(c) the action taken by the Government to expedite the completion of said road?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (DR. TUSHAR A.CHAUDHARY) 

(a),(b)&(c ) Details are as under: 

Stretch   Length  Status of Four lane Reasons for not 
        completion of Four
        lane and action taken

Jalandhar By-  20km   Yet to be taken up  In past efforts to 
Pass to Dhilwan       develop the stretch could
(km 387.100 to km      not be materialized due 
407.100 of NH-1)      to various reasons inter-
        alia change in the policy
        of the Government regar-
        ding mode of delivery of
        the Project. Since it is
        a small stretch, possib-
        ilities are being explor-
        ed to develop it on EPC 
        (Item Rate Contract) bas-
        is.

Dhilwan to Amritsar 49km  Provisionally    Not applicable
     completedin April, 
     2010 on BOT
     (Toll) basis  

(km 407.100 to km 456.
100 of NH-1)   
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